
TV 10 OS 49. Hooaja III etapp 
 

30. august 2020, Võru spordikeskuse hall ja staadion 
 
 
P V Kõrgushüpe - hallis 
1 222 Savva NOVIKOV   13.08.2006 Jõhvi PK   1.83   

1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O - O O O O O XO XO 
1.83 1.85 
XXO XXX 

2 76 Egert TOHVRE   02.03.2006 Tartu Kivilinna K  1.74   
1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
O - XO O O XO O XXX 

3 193 Kristen Robin MAST  28.07.2006 IND Puiga PK   1.68   
1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O XO O O O O XXX 

4 123 Eke Jaan SARV   29.06.2006 IND Viljandi Vaba Waldorfkool 1.68   
1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O XO O XO XO XO XXX 

5 11 Kaspar MARTIN   12.01.2006 Haabneeme K   1.68   
1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O O XO XXO XXO XXX 

6 48 Johan Markus HÄRMITS  27.07.2006 Põlva K    1.65   
1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O O O O O XXX 

6 148 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  1.65   
1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O O O O O O XXX 

8 106 Hans Oskar KÜTT  10.11.2006 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.65   
1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O O O XO XXX 

9 203 Laur PEETRIS   10.09.2006 IND Pärnu Rääma PK  1.65   
1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O XO O O O XO XXX 

10 79 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme K   1.65   
1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O O O XO XXO XXO XXX 

11 65 Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  1.62   
1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O O XXO O XXX 

11 171 Theodor KRULL   29.01.2007 Parksepa KK   1.62   
1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
XO O XO O XXX 

13 57 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE  28.04.2007 Saaremaa ÜG   1.62   
1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O XXO XO O XXX 

14 30 Kermo VEETÕUSME  03.05.2006 Kuusalu KK   1.59   
1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O XO XXO XXX 

 



15 43 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 Peetri LA-PK   1.56   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 
O O O O XO O O XXX 

16 34 Kaur TASANE   19.06.2006 Luunja KK   1.51   
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O O XXX 

16 97 Kristian KÕIVASTIK  10.04.2006 Ülenurme G   1.51   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O O O XXX 

18 226 Rihhard VODJA   07.09.2006 Kunda ÜG   1.51   
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O XO XXX 

18 232 Rene FILIPPOV   09.03.2006 Ääsmäe PK   1.51   
1.46 1.51 1.56 
O XO XXX 

20 113 Nikita KOVALENKO  08.01.2006 Valga PK   1.51   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O O XXO XXX 

20 164 Riho PARKER   25.03.2006 Osula PK   1.51   
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O XXO XXX 

22 80 Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme K   1.51   
1.46 1.51 1.56 
XO XXO XXX 

22 227 Sten ARRO   14.02.2007 Kunda ÜG   1.51   
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O XO O XXO XXX 

22 239 Ailo Andri HANTSON  08.08.2007 IND Heimtali PK   1.51   
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
XO O O XXO XXX 

25 31 Martin PLAKK   12.11.2007 Kuusalu KK   1.51   
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
XXO O XXO XXX 

25 219 Robert HOLZMANN  20.01.2006 Rakvere RG   1.51   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O XO O XO XXO XXX 

27 40 Sten Erik IIR   15.09.2007 Otepää G   1.46   
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O O XXX 

27 156 Ardi KALD   10.03.2006 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 1.46   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O O O XXX 

29 194 Steven LEPPOJA   29.03.2006 IND Puiga PK   1.46   
1.41 1.46 1.51 
XO O XXX 

30 20 Markus KLAIS   07.08.2006 Jüri G    1.46   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O O O O XO XXX 

31 220 Kaspar Markus KUUSIK  04.06.2006 Rakvere RG   1.41   
1.41 1.46 1.51 
O - XXX 



32 68 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 Tallinna 21. kool  1.41   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O XO O XXX 

32 75 Karel PEDASTE   19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna K  1.41   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O XO O XXX 

34 228 Veiko SEMJONOV  14.04.2007 Haljala K   1.41   
1.36 1.41 1.46 
O XO XXX 

35 127 Peeter Jaak PIUS  17.02.2006 Viljandi Kesklinna K  1.41   
1.36 1.41 1.46 
XO XO XXX 

36 5 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006 Saue G    1.41   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O O XXO XXX 

36 27 Andri JÜRISSON   15.05.2006 Kuressaare G   1.41   
1.41 1.46 
XXO XXX 

36 73 Kauko Georg LAAS  26.10.2007 Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  1.41   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O XXO XXX 

39 137 Edvin ERIK   14.01.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  1.41   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
XO O XXO XXX 

39 166 Priit KONNULA   07.12.2007 Osula PK   1.41   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O XO XXO XXX 

41 4 Markus SUIGUSAAR  30.03.2007 Saue G    1.36   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XO XXX 

41 35 Hardi ERNITS   13.05.2007 Luunja KK   1.36   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XO XXX 

43 131 Anders VEIDNER  24.10.2007 Võru Kesklinna K  1.36   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O XXO XXX 

44 121 Artur ANDRESON  05.10.2006 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.31   
1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O XXX 

44 132 Sander KOOBAK  09.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna K  1.31   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XXX 

46 99 Rasmus KISS   04.08.2006 Ülenurme G   1.21   
1.21 1.26 
O XXX 

47 143 Kert MÖLDER   08.08.2007 Avinurme G   1.21   
1.21 1.26 
XXO XXX 

58 Karl Erik KALJUSTE  10.08.2006 Saaremaa ÜG   NH   
  1.41 
  XXX 



142 Anton KREISBERG  19.05.2007 Avinurme G   NH   
1.21 
XXX 

176 Paul SAAREPERA  28.01.2006 Uulu Kool   NH   
1.21 
XXX 

107 Maron MANGUSSON  04.12.2006 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium DNS   
 
P V Kuulitõuge  - staadionil 
1  171  Theodor KRULL    29.01.2007  Parksepa KK    14.11   
 14.11 13.01 14.11 13.13 
2  222  Savva NOVIKOV   13.08.2006  Jõhvi PK    13.90   
 13.90 13.75 12.63 13.73 
3  74  Ragnar MARIPUU   20.08.2006  Tallinna Ühisgümn.   13.18   
 13.07 12.58 X 13.18 
4  79  Andreas TRUMM   23.11.2006  Tartu Tamme K    13.00   
 12.36 13.00 12.75 12.69 
5  123  Eke Jaan SARV    29.06.2006  IND Viljandi Vaba Waldorfkool  12.94   
 12.94 12.48 10.71 12.40 
6  188  Mihkel VOIS    19.03.2006  IND Ilmatsalu K    12.93  YC 
 12.93 10.77 X 12.62 
7  105  Joonas RÜÜTEL    27.10.2006  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  12.62   
 12.31 11.63 10.48 12.62 
8  88  Kevin REINBERG   27.01.2006  Tõrva G    12.61   
 12.61 12.14 X 10.86 
9  69  Kaspar KRIITBERG   02.03.2006  Tallinna 21. kool   12.11    
10  49  Ardi HINDRIKSON   09.01.2006  Põlva K     12.01    
11  40  Sten Erik IIR    15.09.2007  Otepää G    11.95    
11  80  Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006  Tartu Tamme K    11.95    
13  28  Aleksander LIIGSOO   19.05.2006  Kuressaare G    11.88    
14  34  Kaur TASANE    19.06.2006  Luunja KK    11.87    
15  30  Kermo VEETÕUSME   03.05.2006  Kuusalu KK    11.82    
15  48  Johan Markus HÄRMITS  27.07.2006  Põlva K     11.82    
17  57  Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE  28.04.2007  Saaremaa ÜG    11.48    
18  219  Robert HOLZMANN   20.01.2006  Rakvere RG    11.42    
19  131  Anders VEIDNER   24.10.2007  Võru Kesklinna K   11.36    
19  137  Edvin ERIK    14.01.2006  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   11.36    
21  58  Karl Erik KALJUSTE   10.08.2006  Saaremaa ÜG    11.32    
22  65  Karl Kristjan POHLAK   14.06.2006  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   11.23    
23  148  Andreas KASE    19.02.2006  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   11.19    
24  43  Eon VELLERAMM   09.01.2006  Peetri LA-PK    11.02    
25  20  Markus KLAIS    07.08.2006  Jüri G     10.89    
26  203  Laur PEETRIS    10.09.2006  IND Pärnu Rääma PK   10.65    
27  75  Karel PEDASTE    19.05.2006  Tartu Kivilinna K   10.60    
28  121  Artur ANDRESON   05.10.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   10.56    
29  233  Ragnar AASJÄRV   24.03.2006  Ääsmäe PK    10.54    
30  158  Olev Mattias SÜNTER     Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  10.53    
31  97  Kristian KÕIVASTIK   10.04.2006  Ülenurme G    10.48    
32  27  Andri JÜRISSON   15.05.2006  Kuressaare G    10.42    
33  156  Ardi KALD    10.03.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  10.41    
34  35  Hardi ERNITS    13.05.2007  Luunja KK    10.40    



35  211  Ragnar HENDRIKSON   31.08.2006  Puhja K     10.31    
36  98  Romet RAAD    27.06.2006  Ülenurme G    10.23    
37  3  Egert KOHAL    08.08.2006  Saue G     10.12    
38  227  Sten ARRO    14.02.2007  Kunda ÜG    10.05    
39  165  Adrian RANDLO   31.07.2007  Osula PK    10.03    
40  126  Sander ŠINKARTŠUK   05.11.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   9.96    
41  143  Kert MÖLDER    08.08.2007  Avinurme G    9.90    
42  164  Riho PARKER    25.03.2006  Osula PK    9.33    
43  31  Martin PLAKK    12.11.2007  Kuusalu KK    8.98    
44  113  Nikita KOVALENKO   08.01.2006  Valga PK    8.85    
45  220  Kaspar Markus KUUSIK   04.06.2006  Rakvere RG    8.82    
46  174  Märten TEAS    06.06.2006  Uulu Kool    8.74    
47  73  Kauko Georg LAAS   26.10.2007  Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum   8.61    
48  68  Henri APRI    22.03.2007  Tallinna 21. kool   8.58    
49  5  Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006  Saue G     8.21    
50  226  Rihhard VODJA    07.09.2006  Kunda ÜG    8.14    
51  228  Veiko SEMJONOV   14.04.2007  Haljala K    8.03    
52  13  Jan Kris KUUSMANN   25.06.2007  Haabneeme K    7.98    
53  142  Anton KREISBERG   19.05.2007  Avinurme G    7.97    
 76  Egert TOHVRE    02.03.2006  Tartu Kivilinna K   DNS    
 107  Maron MANGUSSON   04.12.2006  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS    
 
P N Kaugushüpe - hallis  
1  198  Tristjan JAANSON   21.02.2008  IND Pelgulinna Gümnaasium  5.62   
  5.27  5.43  5.43 5.55 5.57 5.62 
2  63  Jan Joonas POHLAK   26.07.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   5.04   
  4.56  4.65  4.64 X 4.61 5.04 
3  215  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    4.91   
  4.83  4.91  4.74 4.41 4.76 4.90 
4  64  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   4.89  
  4.45  4.52  4.63 4.65 4.62 4.89 
5  185  Kristofer VUTT    29.03.2008  IND Tallinna Toomkool   4.87   
  4.87  4.44  4.65 4.65 4.64 4.76 
6 67  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   4.81  
  4.48  4.45  4.69 4.50 4.62 4.81 
7 200  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   4.66  
  4.33  4.22  4.44 4.36 4.43 4.66 
8 183  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Haapsalu PK   4.63  
  4.28  4.45  4.63 4.43 4.40 4.58 
9  26  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare G    4.43    
  4.32  4.43  4.39 
10  190  Brajon JÄRVE    18.10.2008  IND Paikuse PK    4.40    
  4.31  4.04  4.40 
11  120  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.40    
  -  3.19  4.40 
12  33  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    4.39    
  4.29  4.22  4.39 
13  195  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  IND Tarvastu Gümn.   4.36    
  4.10  3.94  4.36 
14  50  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     4.36    
  4.04  4.36  X 



15  6  Kristofer HÄLING   18.10.2009  Saue G     4.31    
  3.88  4.09  4.31 
16  55  Pätrick KAHAR    16.06.2008  IND Tilsi K    4.29    
  3.98  4.29  4.19 
17  229  Henri RANDOJA     Haljala K    4.28    
  4.26  4.28  4.25 
18  116  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    4.26    
  4.24  4.26  3.83 
19  184  Egert TREIER    27.02.2008  IND Tallinna 32. Keskkool  4.26    
  4.26  3.70  4.16 
20  32  Markkus KOEMETS   05.02.2008  Kuusalu KK    4.26    
  4.26  X  4.05 
21  7  Kenneth MÄE    12.09.2008  Saue G     4.15    
  4.05  4.15  3.95 
22  119  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.14    
  4.14  4.09  2.84 
23  100  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    4.12    
  4.12  4.10  3.67 
24  133  Mattias LEHTNA   10.07.2009  Võru Kesklinna K   4.12    
  4.06  4.12  4.03 
25  161  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  4.12    
  4.12  4.04  X 
26  108  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  4.10    
  4.10  3.92  4.09 
27  129  Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   4.09    
  3.99  4.09  4.00 
28  82  Rasmus LANGE    23.07.2009  Tartu Tamme K    4.07    
  4.00  4.07  3.99 
29  102  Richard SAARON   19.11.2008  Ülenurme G    4.05    
  3.94  4.05  3.74 
30  14  Rocco VAKS    28.02.2008  Haabneeme K    4.04    
  4.04  3.65  4.00 
31  81  Martin AASMA    15.06.2008  Tartu Tamme K    3.99    
  3.72  3.85  3.99 
32  128  Marten MILLEN   06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   3.90    
  3.87  3.90  3.76 
33  44  Daniil SMOLIN    19.05.2008  Peetri LA-PK    3.90    
  3.90  3.76  3.86 
34  51  Kerdo ROODES    06.08.2008  Põlva K     3.87    
  X  3.87  3.81 
35  92  Tormi KRUUSE    13.09.2009  Tõrva G    3.86    
  3.73  X  3.86 
36  37  Rasmus ANDRON   30.05.2008  Luunja KK    3.83    
  3.83  3.77  X 
37  60  Arthur Patrick SÄÄSK   01.05.2009  Saaremaa ÜG    3.80    
  3.55  3.80  3.78 
38  235  Ander ÕISNURM   08.01.2009  Ääsmäe PK    3.77    
  3.68  3.72  3.77 
39  173  Timur TROLLA    19.06.2008  Parksepa KK    3.71    
  3.71  3.53  3.43 
 



40  21  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     3.70    
  3.50  3.45  3.70 
41  162  Madis MÄGI    27.02.2002  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  3.70    
  X  X  3.70 
42  153  Romet RANDALAINEN   16.12.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.69    
  3.69  3.56  3.14 
43  36  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    3.68    
  3.66  3.60  3.68 
44  29  Hendrik ÕIGEMEEL   08.11.2008  Kuressaare G    3.66    
  3.66  X  3.55 
45  144  Rasmus Jasper ROSAR   31.05.2010  Avinurme G    3.65    
  3.65  3.31  3.43 
46  22  Jakob ZIRK    03.07.2010  Jüri G     3.60    
  3.60  3.44  3.41 
47  138  Krismar KOOR    26.06.2009  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   3.58    
  3.49  3.53  3.58 
48  170  Oskar ERMEL    18.09.2009  Osula PK    3.56    
  3.56  3.40  3.48 
49  42  Kristo KUKK    10.08.2008  Otepää G    3.49    
  3.38  3.48  3.49 
50  90  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    3.49    
  X  3.49  X 
51  180  Jass HARJAKS    24.08.2008  Uulu Kool    3.46    
  3.46  3.05  3.06 
52  152  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.44    
  3.44  3.30  X 
53  179  Marten SAAR    08.08.2008  Uulu Kool    3.28    
  3.09  3.08  3.28 
54  59  Joonas PUIESTEE   20.04.2012  Saaremaa ÜG    3.21    
  3.21  3.19  2.85 
55  145  Ats RENSER    16.08.2009  Avinurme G    2.81    
  2.81  2.64  2.64 
    
P N Kuulitõuge  - staadionil 
1  192  Frank VALI    02.06.2008  IND Nõmme Gümnaasium  15.06    
  15.06 X X 13.72 
2  183  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   13.50    
  13.50 12.85 13.13 13.31 
3  198  Tristjan JAANSON   21.02.2008  IND Pelgulinna Gümnaasium  12.13    
  12.13 11.73 11.64 11.74 
4  50  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     11.94    
  11.94 11.89 X 11.36 
5  195  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  IND Tarvastu Gümn.   11.93    
  11.93 11.82 11.79 11.87 
6  191  Uko VALI    02.06.2008  IND Nõmme Gümnaasium  11.68    
  11.64 10.93 11.68 11.30 
7  44  Daniil SMOLIN    19.05.2008  Peetri LA-PK    11.53    
  11.12 11.12 11.30 11.53 
8  217  Sixten  BERGMANN   20.06.2008  Rakvere RG    11.22    
  11.22 10.59 10.65 9.67 
 



9  115  Nikita LOSKUTOV   24.09.2008  Valga PK    11.04    
10  229  Henri RANDOJA     Haljala K    10.82    
11  67  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   10.77    
12  119  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   10.53    
13  64  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   10.22    
14  63  Jan Joonas POHLAK   26.07.2008  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   10.21    
15  172  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    10.19    
16  100  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    10.18    
17  200  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   9.67    
18  101  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    9.63    
19  215  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    9.58    
20  81  Martin AASMA    15.06.2008  Tartu Tamme K    9.52    
21  161  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  8.88    
22  128  Marten MILLEN   06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   8.84    
23  116  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    8.78    
24  155  Üllas NÄRRIPÄ    07.02.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   8.72    
25  52  Keron VALDONEN   03.04.2008  Põlva K     8.56    
26  179  Marten SAAR    08.08.2008  Uulu Kool    8.42    
27  120  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   8.30    
28  37  Rasmus ANDRON   30.05.2008  Luunja KK    8.24    
29  33  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    8.16    
30  7  Kenneth MÄE    12.09.2008  Saue G     8.13    
31  6  Kristofer HÄLING   18.10.2009  Saue G     8.09    
32  130  Sten KUKK    10.06.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   8.03    
33  154  Meiko JEENA    10.08.2008  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   7.93    
34  36  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    7.78    
35  108  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  7.69    
35  133  Mattias LEHTNA   10.07.2009  Võru Kesklinna K   7.69    
37  90  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    7.62    
38  82  Rasmus LANGE    23.07.2009  Tartu Tamme K    7.54    
39  32  Markkus KOEMETS   05.02.2008  Kuusalu KK    7.23    
40  26  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare G    7.20    
41  91  Ferry LIIGAND    02.02.2010  Tõrva G    7.12    
42  180  Jass HARJAKS    24.08.2008  Uulu Kool    6.81    
43  22  Jakob ZIRK    03.07.2010  Jüri G     6.65    
44  138  Krismar KOOR    26.06.2009  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   6.60    
45  14  Rocco VAKS    28.02.2008  Haabneeme K    6.35    
46  145  Ats RENSER    16.08.2009  Avinurme G    6.06    
47  235  Ander ÕISNURM   08.01.2009  Ääsmäe PK    6.05    
48  60  Arthur Patrick SÄÄSK   01.05.2009  Saaremaa ÜG    6.00    
48  163  Oskar Joosep METSLA   13.10.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  6.00    
50  42  Kristo KUKK    10.08.2008  Otepää G    5.84    
51  29  Hendrik ÕIGEMEEL   08.11.2008  Kuressaare G    5.64    
52  144  Rasmus Jasper ROSAR   31.05.2010  Avinurme G    5.55    
53  59  Joonas PUIESTEE   20.04.2012  Saaremaa ÜG    4.33    
 
T V Kõrgushüpe - hallis 
1 186 Kati-Ly RANDVIIR  09.03.2006 IND Väike-Maarja G  1.65   

1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O - O O O - XXX 

 



2 70 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 Tallinna 21. kool  1.62   
1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O O O O XO O XXX 

3 111 Alina TAMP   01.01.2006 Valga PK   1.62   
1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O O O XXO XXX 

4 117 Merili KÄSPER   25.02.2006 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.59   
1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
XO O XO O XXX 

5 38 Katarina VERST   06.03.2007 Luunja KK   1.59   
1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O O O O XO XO XXX 

6 2 Ann Helen EELMETS  25.10.2006 Saue G    1.56   
1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
O O O O O O XXO XXX 

7 109 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.53   
1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O XO O XXO XXO XXX 

8 202 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 IND Audru Kool   1.50   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
O O O O O XO XXX 

9 16 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 Jõgeva PK   1.50   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
XO O O O XXO XO XXX 

10 72 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  1.50   
1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
XO XO XXO XO XXX 

11 136 Kaisa KURAGIN   10.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna K  1.47   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
O XO O O XO XXX 

12 1 Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007 Saue G    1.47   
1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
O O XXO XXX 

12 134 Karmen TUGEDAM  10.11.2006 Võru Kesklinna K  1.47   
1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
O O O XXO XXX 

14 17 Kätriin PALM   15.07.2006 Jõgeva PK   1.47   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
O O O XO XXO XXX 

15 213 Mari Liis ANT   19.01.2006 Rakvere RG   1.44   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 
O O O O O XXX 

16 214 Janete NOODLA   15.04.2006 Rakvere RG   1.44   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 
O O XO O XXX 

17 118 Helin BRIKIS   12.03.2006 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.44   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 
O O XXO XXO XXX 

18 18 Miia OTT   19.04.2007 Jüri G    1.41   
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 
O O O XXX 



19 12 Liv LEIVO   05.06.2007 Haabneeme K   1.41   
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 
O O O O XXO O XXX 

20 25 Kärt PRAKS   14.03.2006 Kuressaare G   1.36   
1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XXX 

20 124 Mona SEPP   15.05.2007 Viljandi Kesklinna K  1.36   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O XXX 

20 140 Gloria TAABER   04.05.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  1.36   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O O XXX 

23 83 Stella SEIM   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme K   1.36   
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O XO O XXX 

23 146 Annabel KRUUP   24.02.2006 Avinurme G   1.36   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O O XO O XXX 

25 46 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 Peetri LA-PK   1.36   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O O O XO XXX 

26 23 Agne BAUMAN   06.06.2006 Kadrioru Saksa G  1.36   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XO XO XXX 

27 125 Annemarii VAAR  26.06.2006 Viljandi Kesklinna K  1.36   
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XXO XXX 

28 77 Eliise JÕRAS   16.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna K  1.31   
1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O XXX 

29 159 Nora MAHLAK   11.01.2006 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 1.31   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
XO O O XXX 

30 208 Lisette HOLTER   04.09.2006 Puhja K    1.31   
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O XO XXX 

30 224 Britte KARU   07.02.2006 Kunda ÜG   1.31   
1.26 1.31 1.36 
O XO XXX 

32 19 Annika MÄRTIN   27.09.2007 Jüri G    1.31   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XO XO XXX 

33 110 Annabel KAAS   28.12.2006 Valga PK   1.26   
1.21 1.26 1.31 
XO O XXX 

34 104 Liis OTSATALO   18.04.2007 Ülenurme G   1.26   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O XO XO XX 

35 24 Eleriin RAAMAT   07.02.2007 Kuressaare G   1.21   
1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O XXX 



36 53 Mia VALVIK   22.01.2007 Põlva K    1.21   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O XO XXX 

37 41 Brenda JÄRV   31.07.2006 Otepää G   1.21   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O XO XO XXX 

38 151 Marve MÄGI   22.09.2007 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  1.21   
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O XXO XO X 

39 147 Nele KIIK   31.12.2007 Avinurme G   1.16   
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O O XXX 

39 178 Eva Alexandra SILD  22.11.2006 Uulu Kool   1.16   
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O O XXX 

41 169 Liisa KOHA   21.03.2006 Osula PK   1.16   
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O XXO XXX 

42 66 Pille-Riin PAJUS   12.12.2006 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž  1.11   
1.11 1.16 
O X 

42 84 Katarina UTSAL   25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme K   1.11   
1.11 
O 

42 103 Laura MIKKEL   07.08.2006 Ülenurme G   1.11   
1.11 1.16 
O XXX 

42 236 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR  23.04.2006 Ääsmäe PK   1.11   
1.11 
O 

46 167 Alina NAGIBINA   22.11.2006 Osula PK   1.11   
1.11 1.16 
XO XXX 

61 Reminella KAPPET  28.03.2006 Saaremaa ÜG   NH   
1.11 
XXX 

150 Iris JURTŠENKO   02.04.2007 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  NH   
1.11 
XXX 

177 Lorette VIIRMA   19.06.2007 Uulu Kool   NH   
1.11 
XXX 

231 Emma ANTONIS     Haljala K   NH   
1.11 
XXX 

78 Berit PALLUM   01.03.2007 Tartu Kivilinna K  DNS   
230 Elisete PALM   17.03.2006 Haljala K   DNS   

 
 
 
 



T V Kaugushüpe - hallis  
1  237  Maia TOOMSALU   09.03.2006  IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool  5.26    
  4.88  5.05  4.93 X 5.07 5.26 
2  38  Katarina VERST    06.03.2007  Luunja KK    5.23    
  X  4.90  5.05 5.04 5.23 5.11 
3  18  Miia OTT    19.04.2007  Jüri G     5.13    
  4.92  4.71  4.44 5.13 5.02 4.91 
4  70  Ruth Mary ONGA   25.03.2006  Tallinna 21. kool   5.02    
  4.84  4.91  X 4.74 5.02 X 
5  186  Kati-Ly RANDVIIR   09.03.2006  IND Väike-Maarja G  4.95    
  3.68  4.90  4.95 - - -  
6  83  Stella SEIM    07.02.2006  Tartu Tamme K    4.90    
  4.61  4.70  4.58 4.88 X 4.90 
7  238  Liisbet SUIK    05.04.2006  IND Tartu Karlova K   4.82    
  4.40  4.82  4.60 X X 4.59 
8  187  Mirelle Nataly KLAIS   09.05.2006  IND Rocca al Mare Kool   4.68    
  4.54  4.68  4.19 3.38 4.63 X 
9  110  Annabel KAAS    28.12.2006  Valga PK    4.68    
  4.51  4.68  X 
10  1  Marta RÜNDVA    17.04.2007  Saue G     4.66    
  4.59  4.66  4.66 
11  77  Eliise JÕRAS    16.01.2006  Tartu Kivilinna K   4.64    
  4.38  4.64  4.52 
12  109  Hedi ANDRE    20.02.2007  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  4.61    
  4.61  4.58  4.53 
13  213  Mari Liis ANT    19.01.2006  Rakvere RG    4.60    
  4.60  4.47  4.43 
14  111  Alina TAMP    01.01.2006  Valga PK    4.58    
  4.49  4.58  3.57 
15  221  Mailee METSARU   01.05.2006  IND Sõmeru PK    4.57    
  4.57  4.51  4.32 
16  134  Karmen TUGEDAM   10.11.2006  Võru Kesklinna K   4.56    
  4.53  4.56  4.40 
17  24  Eleriin RAAMAT   07.02.2007  Kuressaare G    4.52    
  4.44  X  4.52 
18  47  Anette-Liis OIDEKIVI   22.06.2006  Peetri LA-PK    4.51    
  X  X  4.51 
19  16  Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE  14.02.2007  Jõgeva PK    4.49    
  4.30  4.39  4.49 
20  84  Katarina UTSAL    25.07.2006  Tartu Tamme K    4.45    
  4.38  4.45  X 
21  2  Ann Helen EELMETS   25.10.2006  Saue G     4.45    
  3.38  4.45  3.98 
22  17  Kätriin PALM    15.07.2006  Jõgeva PK    4.43    
  3.96  4.34  4.43 
23  135  Karola SEPP    25.02.2006  Võru Kesklinna K   4.43    
  4.33  4.43  4.31 
24  117  Merili KÄSPER    25.02.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.38    
  4.38  4.35  X 
25  23  Agne BAUMAN    06.06.2006  Kadrioru Saksa G   4.36    
  4.04  4.26  4.36 



26  202  Viola HAMBIDGE   15.07.2006  IND Audru Kool    4.33    
  4.28  4.25  4.33 
27  214  Janete NOODLA   15.04.2006  Rakvere RG    4.32    
  4.20  4.17  4.32 
28  56  Madle-Helena VILU   30.07.2006  Rakvere G    4.28    
  4.25  4.23  4.28 
29  199  Nadiin FROLOV    21.01.2006  IND Tallinna Lilleküla Gümn  4.23    
  4.23  4.19  4.11 
30  146  Annabel KRUUP   24.02.2006  Avinurme G    4.23    
  4.23  3.94  3.77 
31  118  Helin BRIKIS    12.03.2006  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.22    
  3.98  4.22  3.76 
32  12  Liv LEIVO    05.06.2007  Haabneeme K    4.20    
  3.74  3.97  4.20 
33  25  Kärt PRAKS    14.03.2006  Kuressaare G    4.19    
  4.19  X  4.02 
34  224  Britte KARU    07.02.2006  Kunda ÜG    4.15    
  4.06  4.15  4.05 
35  124  Mona SEPP    15.05.2007  Viljandi Kesklinna K   4.14    
  4.13  4.14  4.05 
36  41  Brenda JÄRV    31.07.2006  Otepää G    4.14    
  X  3.26  4.14 
37  94  Isabel LILLO    11.09.2007  Tõrva G    4.09    
  4.08  4.01  4.09 
38  19  Annika MÄRTIN   27.09.2007  Jüri G     4.08    
  4.08  3.87  4.08 
39  225  Amelia PETROV    02.07.2006  Kunda ÜG    4.04    
  3.78  4.04  3.87 
40  125  Annemarii VAAR   26.06.2006  Viljandi Kesklinna K   4.03    
  4.03  3.96  4.01 
41  159  Nora MAHLAK    11.01.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  4.02    
  X  4.02  4.01 
42  66  Pille-Riin PAJUS    12.12.2006  Tallinna Inglise Kolledž   3.89    
  3.89  X 
43  61  Reminella KAPPET   28.03.2006  Saaremaa ÜG    3.79    
  X  X  3.79 
44  140  Gloria TAABER    04.05.2006  Võru Kreutzwaldi K   3.76    
  X  3.76  X 
45  54  Grete Liis PAIDRE   02.05.2006  Põlva K     3.69    
  3.68  3.69  3.52 
46  177  Lorette VIIRMA    19.06.2007  Uulu Kool    3.67    
  3.41  3.42  3.67 
47  151  Marve MÄGI    22.09.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.48    
  3.24  3.48  3.37 
48  178  Eva Alexandra SILD   22.11.2006  Uulu Kool    3.44    
  3.31  3.25  3.44 
49  147  Nele KIIK    31.12.2007  Avinurme G    3.43    
  3.11  3.22  3.43 
50  103  Laura MIKKEL    07.08.2006  Ülenurme G    3.41    
  3.39  3.41  3.32 
 



51  236  Simona RÕÕMUSAAR   23.04.2006  Ääsmäe PK    3.36    
  2.72  X  3.36 
52  104  Liis OTSATALO    18.04.2007  Ülenurme G    3.31    
  X  X  3.31 
53  230  Elisete PALM    17.03.2006  Haljala K    3.24    
  2.99  3.24  3.11 
54  208  Lisette HOLTER    04.09.2006  Puhja K     3.23    
  X  X  3.23 
55  150  Iris JURTŠENKO    02.04.2007  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.16    
  3.15  3.16  2.63 
56  167  Alina NAGIBINA   22.11.2006  Osula PK    3.16    
  3.16  3.03  3.10 
57  231  Emma ANTONIS     Haljala K    3.15    
  3.15  2.15  3.15 
58  168  Lenna Leelo ASI   16.08.2007  Osula PK    3.03    
  1.92  3.03  2.89 
59  160  Karoli KOSKA    06.11.2006  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  2.71    
  2.71  2.43  2.69 
 46  Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007  Peetri LA-PK    NM    
  X  X  X 
 
T N Teivashüpe - staadionil 
1 87 Felicia VIITKIN   13.07.2009 IND Tartu Tamme K  2.51   

2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 
O O O O O XO XXX 

2 39 Marietta VERST   05.06.2011 Luunja KK   2.51   
1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 
O O O O XO O XO XO XXX 

3 182 Simona LADVA   02.06.2008 IND Haapsalu PK  2.41   
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 
O O O O O XXX 

4 71 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  2.31   
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 
O O O O XXX 

5 197 Saara KIVI   23.04.2008 IND Jakob Westholmi Gümn. 2.31   
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 
O O O XXO XXX 

6 201 Kaisa-Maria KURG  01.09.2008 IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG  2.21   
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 
O O XO XXX 

7 85 Maarja PUKK   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme K   2.11   
2.01 2.11 2.21 
O O XXX 

8 205 Brigitta OTSALT   10.06.2009 IND Tartu v. Kõrveküla Põhikool 2.11   
1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 
O XO XO XO O XXX 

9 204 Anna Rebeka LUHA  06.02.2009 IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool 2.01   
1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 
O O O O XXX 

 
 



10 112 Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA  09.06.2008 Valga PK   2.01   
1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 
O O XO XXX 

11 141 Janete KOTTISSE  31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi K  1.91   
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 
O O O O O XXX 

12 86 Miia PUKK   02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme K   1.81   
1.61 1.81 1.91 
O O XXX 

13 189 Luise REMMEL   27.12.2011 IND Tartu Veeriku Kool  1.81   
1.61 1.81 1.91 
O XO XXX 

14 206 Linde LEETBERG   17.04.2009 Puhja K    1.61   
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O XXX 

15 96 Keili-Kessu KÜLA  30.12.2008 Tõrva G    1.61   
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O XXO XXX 


